GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
CUE
Service instructions
2 / 19
Preface
These service instructions describe fault finding in systems with the CUE.
The manual is aimed at professionals who are familiar with the service of electrical products.
Usage of this manual presupposes knowledge of these documents:

07
Text Description
T/C (type code) CUE (product name).
202P1M2T5E20H1BXCXXXSXXXXAXBXCXXXXDX
Prod.no. Product number: 12345678
S/N
Serial number: 123456
Place of production: G = Gråsten
Time of production: 234 = week 23, 2004
1.5 kW (400V) Typical shaft power on the motor at 400 V
IN Supply voltage, frequency and maximum input current
OUT
Motor voltage, frequency and maximum output current.
The maximum output frequency usually depends on
the pump type.
CHASSIS/IP20
Tamb.
Enclosure class.
Maximum ambient temperature.
Typical shaft
power
P2
Enclosure
1 x 200-240 V 3 x 200-240 V 3 x 380-500 V 3 x 525-600 V 3 x 525-690 V
[kW] [HP] IP20 IP21 IP55 IP20 IP55 IP20 IP55 IP20 IP55 IP21 IP55
0.55 0.75
A2 A5
0.75 1
A2
A5
A3 A5
1.1 1.5 A3 A5
1.5 2
B1 B1
2.2 3
3 4
A3
3.7 5
4 5 A2
A5 A3 A55.5 7.5 B1 B1
B3 B1
A3
7.5 10 B2 B2
11 15
B3 B1
B2 B2
15 20
B4
B2
18.5 25
C122 30
C3
B4
B2
30 40
37 50
C4 C2
C1
C2 C2
45 60
C3
55 75
75 100
C4 C2
90 125
T/C: CUE202P1M2T5E20H1BXCXXXSXXXXAXBXCXXXXDX
Prod. no: 12345678   S/N: 123456G234
IN: 3x380-500 V  50/60Hz 3.7A
OUT: 3x0-Vin 0-100Hz  4.1 A  2.8 kVA
CHASSIS/IP20  Tamb. 45C/122F
IIIIIIIIIIIBAR CODEIIIIIIIIIII
MADE IN DENMARK
Listed 76X1 E134261 Ind. Contr. Eq.